
Facility Usage for District of NORTHERN ILLINOIS
01/14  -  12/14

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

24 (N/IL)

Federal

FTC FEDERAL TRANSIT CENTER (HOLDOVER)

Jail Days 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

CCC Chicago MCC

Jail Days 15,056 13,153 14,007 13,094 11,930 12,768 13,807 13,072 12,317 13,220 13,134 14,089 159,647 159,647

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 485.68 469.75 451.84 436.47 384.84 425.60 445.39 421.68 410.57 426.45 437.80 454.48 437.39

THA FCI Terre Haute

Jail Days 31 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 52

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 1.00 0.71 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.14

Federal Total

Jail Days 15,087 13,176 14,008 13,094 11,930 12,768 13,807 13,072 12,317 13,220 13,134 14,089 159,702 159,702

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 425.60436.47 384.84 437.80421.68 426.45451.87470.57486.68 410.57445.39 454.48 437.54

IGA

7XY Boone County Jail

Jail Days 417 358 417 407 465 294 203 168 151 155 192 177 3,404 3,404

Paid Jail Days 417 358 417 407 465 294 203 168 151 155 192 177 3,404 3,404
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Cost $ 27,105 $ 23,270 $ 27,105 $ 26,455 $ 34,875 $ 22,050 $ 15,225 $ 12,600 $ 11,325 $ 11,625 $ 14,400 $ 13,275 $ 239,310 $ 239,310

Rate $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 70.30

Avg Pop 13.45 12.79 13.45 13.57 15.00 9.80 6.55 5.42 5.03 5.00 6.40 5.71 9.33

5DX McHenry Adult Corr Facility

Jail Days 1,270 1,092 1,208 362 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,932 3,932

Paid Jail Days 1,270 1,092 1,208 362 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,932 3,932

Cost $ 107,950 $ 92,820 $ 102,680 $ 30,770 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 334,220 $ 334,220

Rate $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 85.00

Avg Pop 40.97 39.00 38.97 12.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.77

7D3 Kane County Sheriff's Department

Jail Days 2,548 2,330 2,760 2,682 2,695 2,397 2,114 2,393 2,550 2,428 2,208 2,083 29,188 29,188

Paid Jail Days 2,548 2,330 2,760 2,682 2,695 2,397 2,114 2,393 2,550 2,428 2,208 2,083 29,188 29,188

Cost $ 225,039 $ 205,786 $ 243,763 $ 236,874 $ 238,022 $ 211,703 $ 186,708 $ 211,350 $ 225,216 $ 214,441 $ 195,011 $ 183,971 $ 2,577,884 $ 2,577,884

Rate $ 88.32 $ 88.32 $ 88.32 $ 88.32 $ 88.32 $ 88.32 $ 88.32 $ 88.32 $ 88.32 $ 88.32 $ 88.32 $ 88.32 $ 88.32

Avg Pop 82.19 83.21 89.03 89.40 86.94 79.90 68.19 77.19 85.00 78.32 73.60 67.19 79.97

7I5 Livingston County Jail

Jail Days 134 112 129 261 434 410 386 310 315 327 300 267 3,385 3,385

Paid Jail Days 134 112 129 261 434 410 386 310 315 327 300 267 3,385 3,385

Cost $ 7,370 $ 6,160 $ 7,095 $ 14,355 $ 23,870 $ 22,550 $ 21,230 $ 17,050 $ 17,325 $ 17,985 $ 16,500 $ 14,685 $ 186,175 $ 186,175

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 4.32 4.00 4.16 8.70 14.00 13.67 12.45 10.00 10.50 10.55 10.00 8.61 9.27

5YP Ogle County Jail

Jail Days 865 758 800 749 823 743 727 746 738 635 554 654 8,792 8,792

Paid Jail Days 865 758 800 749 823 743 727 746 738 635 554 654 8,792 8,792

Cost $ 64,875 $ 56,850 $ 60,000 $ 56,175 $ 61,725 $ 55,725 $ 54,525 $ 55,950 $ 55,350 $ 47,625 $ 41,550 $ 49,050 $ 659,400 $ 659,400

Rate $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00

Avg Pop 27.90 27.07 25.81 24.97 26.55 24.77 23.45 24.06 24.60 20.48 18.47 21.10 24.09

7WP Stephenson County Jail

Jail Days 0 26 101 137 219 245 249 333 387 475 502 448 3,122 3,122

Paid Jail Days 0 26 101 137 219 245 249 333 387 475 502 448 3,122 3,122

Cost $ 0 $ 1,690 $ 7,575 $ 10,275 $ 16,425 $ 18,375 $ 18,675 $ 24,975 $ 29,025 $ 35,625 $ 37,650 $ 33,600 $ 233,890 $ 233,890

Rate $ 0.00 $ 65.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 74.92

Avg Pop 0.00 0.93 3.26 4.57 7.06 8.17 8.03 10.74 12.90 15.32 16.73 14.45 8.55

5FP Kankakee County Detention Center

Jail Days 6,517 6,045 6,720 6,824 6,777 5,694 5,411 5,956 5,534 5,596 5,123 5,074 71,271 71,271
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Paid Jail Days 6,517 6,045 6,720 6,824 6,777 5,694 5,411 5,956 5,534 5,596 5,123 5,074 71,271 71,271

Cost $ 521,360 $ 483,600 $ 537,600 $ 545,920 $ 542,160 $ 455,520 $ 432,880 $ 476,480 $ 442,720 $ 447,680 $ 409,840 $ 405,920 $ 5,701,680 $ 5,701,680

Rate $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00

Avg Pop 210.23 215.89 216.77 227.47 218.61 189.80 174.55 192.13 184.47 180.52 170.77 163.68 195.26

IGA Total

Jail Days 11,751 10,721 12,135 11,422 11,413 9,783 9,090 9,906 9,675 9,616 8,879 8,703 123,094 123,094

8,87911,422 9,09011,41311,751 9,61610,721 9,6759,783 8,7039,90612,135Paid Jail Days 123,094123,094

$ 920,824 $ 9,932,559$ 985,818 $ 917,077 $ 798,405 $ 714,951$ 953,699Cost $ 729,244$ 870,176 $ 774,981$ 780,961 $ 9,932,559$ 700,501$ 785,923

$ 80.69$ 80.62 $ 80.72$ 81.17 $ 80.49$ 81.16 $ 80.59 $ 80.52$ 80.34$ 81.24 $ 80.22Rate $ 80.35 $ 80.60

Avg Pop 326.11380.75 368.16 295.97319.54 310.19391.45382.89379.06 322.50293.22 280.74 337.24

MEDICAL

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 18 22 53 69 67 17 7 21 7 13 15 53 362 362

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.58 0.79 1.71 2.30 2.16 0.57 0.23 0.68 0.23 0.42 0.50 1.71 0.99

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 18 22 53 69 67 17 7 21 7 13 15 53 362 362

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.572.30 2.16 0.500.68 0.421.710.790.58 0.230.23 1.71 0.99

24 (N/IL) Total

$ 798,405

$ 80.49$ 81.16

10,721

$ 920,824

845.03 755.16

9,090

$ 700,501

12,135

$ 80.59$ 80.72

$ 9,932,559

775.77

23,410

11,422

23,919

$ 714,951$ 774,981

$ 81.17

$ 985,818

Paid Jail Days

$ 729,244

$ 80.34

22,849 283,158

$ 80.35

737.06

22,999

11,751 9,616

$ 870,176

24,585 22,845

$ 81.24

8,879

26,196

$ 785,923

11,413

$ 9,932,559

741.90 736.93819.52

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

123,094

22,568

Cost

123,094

$ 953,699

$ 80.52

21,999 22,028

733.30738.84854.25866.32

22,904

9,6759,783

$ 780,961

9,906

283,158

Rate $ 80.60

26,856

752.28

$ 917,077

$ 80.22$ 80.62

734.27
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Grand Total

752.28

$ 729,244

Paid Jail Days

$ 780,961

$ 81.17

22,849

$ 80.22

123,094

755.16

$ 80.72

11,751

738.84854.25

8,703

$ 81.24

22,904

$ 80.49

$ 774,981 $ 9,932,559

737.06

$ 80.62

741.90866.32 736.93

$ 920,824

$ 80.35Rate $ 80.69

24,585

8,8799,906

734.27

Jail Days 26,196 22,028

Avg Pop

$ 80.52

12,135

22,999

11,422

$ 9,932,559

775.77733.30

$ 80.60

$ 700,501

9,616

Cost

$ 80.34

22,568

$ 81.16

123,094

283,158

$ 80.59

$ 798,405

26,856

9,6759,783

$ 953,699

23,410

11,413

21,999

10,721

$ 714,951$ 785,923$ 917,077

23,919

819.52845.03

22,845

$ 870,176

283,158

9,090

$ 985,818
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